



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11432/2021**

RAJIV MAKKAR

.....Petitioner

Through **Mr. Tapas Das, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through **Mr. Mukesh Tiwari, Advocate**

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.03.2022

As requested, six weeks further time is granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 20.07.2022.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 24, 2022/sk