



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11432/2021**

RAJIV MAKKARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tapan Das, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Mansi Verma, Adv. for R-1/UOI

CORAM:
REGISTRAR SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL

% **ORDER**
06.10.2022

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner prays for granting some time for filing the rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed within six weeks from today.

List on **10.01.2023**.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 6, 2022/ps