



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11432/2021**

RAJIV MAKKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Tapas Das, Advocate with LT
Col. Anmol Deep Kumar, Sub Ram
Niwas and NB Sub Shyam Singh
Negi, HQ, DGBR

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ruchir Mishra and Mr.Mukesh
Tiwari, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

10.01.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid
mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2023 for further
directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 10, 2023/sk