



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11432/2021

RAJIV MAKKAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tapas Das, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra,
Advocates and Nb Sub. Shyam Singh
Negi for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

03.03.2023

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 14.07.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 3, 2023/rk