



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11432/2021**

**RAJIV MAKKAR**

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.  
Tiwari and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra,  
Advocates for UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**03.04.2024**

Re-notify on September 6, 2024.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**APRIL 3, 2024/So**