



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11432/2021
RAJIV MAKKARPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr.
Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms. Reba
Jena Mishra, Advs. with Nb.
Sub. Shyam Singh Negi and OS
Ram Mohan, HQ, DGBR.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
13.01.2025

List on 19th March, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/ SDS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any