



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11432/2021**
RAJIV MAKKARPetitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv
Kumar Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari,
Ms. Poonam Shukla, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra
and Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Sub. Ram Niwas, HQ, DGBR.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
19.03.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The issue in this case relates to the grant of non-functional upgradation.
3. Re-notify for disposal at the end of the Board on 6 August 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 19, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any