



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11432/2021**

RAJIV MAKKARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Tapas Das, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Mishra, SPC Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari. Ms. Poonam Shukla, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **04.12.2025**

1. The petitioner seeks non-functional upgradation.
2. Rule DB.
3. List in due course.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 4, 2025

dsn