



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11432/2021**

RAJIV MAKKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr Tapas Das, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Mishra, SPC, Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

CM APPL. 5996/2026(Early hearing)

List the application on 13.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

tg