



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11432/2021

RAJIV MAKKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv
Kr Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kr
Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra,
Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.04.2026

CM APPL. 5996/2026*[For early hearing]*

1. The present application has been filed by the Petitioner seeking early hearing of the matter.
2. The matter has been called out twice.
3. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
4. The application is accordingly dismissed.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 13, 2026

jai/kb