



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11432/2021

RAJIV MAKKARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tapas Das, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra. Mr. Sanjiv
Kumar Saxena, Mr. Mukesh
Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena
Mishra, Ms. Poonam Shukla,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% 29.04.2026

CM APPL. 28558/2026*[For early hearing]*

1. The present Application has been filed by the Petitioner seeking an early hearing of the matter.
2. It is noted that the present Petition already stands admitted *vide* order dated 04.12.2025.
3. Upon a perusal of the present Application and the grounds urged therein, this Court does not find any compelling or sufficient reason warranting advancement of the scheduled date of hearing.
4. The present Application is, accordingly, dismissed.
5. However, since the present Petition already stands admitted, the Registry is directed to list the present Petition in the Regular List in the week commencing from 20.07.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/jai/shah